

INDIANA STATE CORONERS TRAINING BOARD

Eric J. Holcomb *Governor*

Phil ZahmChairperson

2 North Meridian Street Indianapolis, IN 47204 765-479-1934 LBarker@health.in.gov

The Coroner's Training Board will hold a public meeting at the Sheraton Hotel & Suites, 8787 Keystone Crossing, Indianapolis on Friday, February 10, 2023 at 9:00 am in the Woodfield Boardroom.

AGENDA

- I. New Board Member Dr. Jon Brandenberger, Allen County Coroner
- II. Minutes of September 9, 2022
- III. Legislative Update
 - a. HB 1293 Billing Counties for costs of autopsies
 HB 1294 IC 36-2-14-15 Compensation (Physician Salary)
 HB 1251 Records
 - b. SB 236 Emergency Contacts for juveniles/learner permits
 - c. HB 1286- Xylazine
 - d. HB 1174 First Responder/Death Benefits
- IV. Dr. David Avolt In-Service Training (June 22-24, 2023)
- V. Financial Update
- VI. Contract Renewal
 - a. Lisa Barker, Executive Administrative Assistant
 - b. Anthony Ciriello, Director of Training
 - c. Occupational Research and Assessment (ORA)
 - d. Indiana State Coroners Association
- VII. RFQ's for 2024-2025 Conferences and Trainings

Old Business

- VIII. New Business
 - a. Appointment of Vice Chairperson